# P1400055300

(Requestor's Name)						
(1)						
(A	(Address)					
(Address)						
	itu/Stata/Zin/Dhana th					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP						
(B	usiness Entity Name)					
	ocument Number)					
(D	ocument Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
	}					
	{					
l						
Office Use Only						



BEPARTIENT OF STATE

4

ILED M25 MID 25 MARY OF STATE MASCEE, FLORIDA 06/26/14

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 06-25-14

COST:

NAME: PRECISION GLASS TINTING INC.

TYPE OF FILING: CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

128.75

**RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY** 

ACCOUNT: **FCA00000015** 

abrie.

.....

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

# CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The undersigned, Lois Paritsky		Vice President					
		(Name)	(Title)	)			
of	of PRECISION GLASS TINTING INC.		a fo	a foreign corporation,			
in	accordance with	(Corporation Name) s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does		·····			
1.	The date on wh	ich corporation was first formed w	as January 4	1987			
2.	. The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was						
3.	3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication Was						
4.	<ol> <li>The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is</li></ol>						
5.	5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was Connecticut						
б.	Attached are Fitto s. 607.1801.	orida articles of incorporation to co	omplete the domestication re	quirements pursuant			
I am Lois Paritsky , of PRECISION GLASS TINTING INC.							
and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the $2^{-}$ day of $_{-}$ $_{-$							
δ0	this the $\alpha$ d	ay or JUNE					
		1 Day 14	_	制造社			
		(Authorized)	Signature)				
		<b>_</b>	_				
		Filing Filing Certificate of Domestication	fee: \$ 50.0	20 N 🖸 🗆			
		Articles of Incorporation and C					
		Total to domesticate and file	\$128.	<b>75</b> 67			

. . .

, · · ·

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

### OF

### PRECISION GLASS TINTING INC.

The address of the corporation shall be:

3408 S. Atlantic Avenue, Suite #99, Daytona Beach, FL 32118

FIRST: The name of this corporation is

### PRECISION GLASS TINTING INC.

SECOND: This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging or transacting in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

THIRD: This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares without nominal or par value.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation and the name of the initial registered agent at that address are:

> Lois Paritsky 3408 S. Atlantic Avenue, Suite #99, Daytona Beach, FL 32118

I hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent

Date: Jure 25, 2014

Lois Paritsky, Registered Agent

JUN 25.

22 Ş 57

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of FIFTH: directors may be increased from time to time by the By-Laws. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are:

Howard Paritsky 3408 S. Atlantic Avenue, Suite #99, Daytona Beach, FL 32118 3408 S. Atlantic Avenue, Suite #99, Daytona Beach, FL 32118 Lois Paritsky

SIXTH:The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:Lois Paritsky3408 S. Atlantic Avenue, Suite #99, Daytona Beach, FL 32118

SEVENTH: The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the full extent permitted by law.

EIGHTH: This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 25 day of Junc, 2014.

Lois Paritsky, Incorporator

Jul 25 , m 22 Ş